## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 159 by Senator Cathey

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "305(A)(3) and (B)(4)," to "305(A)(3), (B)(4), and (C)," and after
- 3 "and (D)," delete "and"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "821(E)," insert "and 822(C),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 7, change "305(A)(3) and (B)(4)," to "305(A)(3), (B)(4), and (C)," and after
- 8 "and (D)," delete "and"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 8, after "821(E)," insert "and 822(C),"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 16, after "appropriate" and before "adult" insert "local"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 8, after "appropriate" and before "adult" insert "local"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, between lines 10 and 11 and insert:
- 17 "C. Except when a juvenile is held in an a local adult jail or lockup, the time
- limitations for the conduct of a continued custody hearing are those provided by
- 19 Article 819."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, delete "an" and insert "a local"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 22, after "the" and before "jail" insert "local"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 24, after "the" and before "adult" insert "**local**"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 1, change "an adult" to "a local adult"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 8, after "in" and before "adult" delete "an" and insert "a local"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 3, line 20, after "appropriate" and before "adult" insert "local"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 3, line 22, change "an adult jail" to "a local adult jail"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 3, line 23, after "held in the" insert "local"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 3, line 27, after "appropriate" and before "adult" insert "local"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 3, line 29, change "an adult facility" to "a local adult facility"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- On page 4, line 3, change "<u>detained in an</u>" to "<u>detained in a local</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 4, line 8, change "an adult facility" to "a local adult facility"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 4, line 9, after "any" and before "facility" insert "local"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 4, line 23, after "appropriate" and before "adult" insert "local"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 20 On page 5, line 3, after "available" and before "adult" insert "local"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 5, between lines 7 and 8 insert:
- 23 "Art. 822. Place of continued custody prior to adjudication

24 \* \* \* \*

C. No child subject to the jurisdiction of the juvenile court shall be held in

26 an a local adult jail or lockup."

27